
Austin College (0) -vs- Connecticut (0)
11/05/2023 at Rock Island, IL (Anne Greve Lund Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 11/05/2023
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Rock Island, IL
Venue: Anne Greve Lund Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Austin College 4 3 3 5 15
Connecticut 0 1 3 1 5

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:41 ROOS G Sebastian Scherier
1st 5:17 ROOS G Dylan McArthur
1st 3:58 ROOS G Aidan Wade
1st 3:05 ROOS G Greyson Gaworecki
2nd 6:33 ROOS G Dylan McArthur
2nd 4:33 ROOS G Jack Stack
2nd 4:00 CC G Siaki Nelson
2nd 0:13 ROOS G Greyson Gaworecki
3rd 6:35 ROOS G Dylan McArthur
3rd 6:03 ROOS G Dylan McArthur
3rd 3:25 CC G Jesse Ellis
3rd 2:40 CC G-P Jesse Ellis
3rd 1:41 ROOS G-P Victor Buscemi
3rd 1:14 CC G CORMAC Stevens
4th 5:40 ROOS G Aidan Wade
4th 4:23 ROOS G Aidan Wade
4th 2:45 ROOS G Greyson Gaworecki
4th 2:18 CC G Grant Archer
4th 1:59 ROOS G Tobias Ward
4th 0:07 ROOS G Gabe Daniles

Team Statistics

ROOS CC
Shots 30 19
Goals 15 5
Assists 10 3
Points 25 8
Exclusions 7 12
Steals 18 10
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:55 ROOS E Anthony Sury
1st 3:15 CC E Carson Neidert
1st 4:17 CC E Matthew Maischoss
1st 5:56 ROOS E Jack Stack
2nd 0:37 CC E Jonathan  Rojas
2nd 0:42 CC E-P Cully Macpherson
2nd 2:37 CC E Brevin Master
2nd 4:23 ROOS E Nic Ruggiero
2nd 6:05 CC E Carson Neidert
3rd 0:15 CC E Jeffrey Harrington
3rd 1:41 CC E-P Jesse Ellis
3rd 2:40 ROOS E-P Victor Buscemi
3rd 5:03 CC E Jesse Ellis
3rd 5:47 ROOS E Tobias Ward
4th 3:12 ROOS E Tobias Ward
4th 4:01 CC E CORMAC Stevens
4th 4:43 CC E Grant Archer
4th 5:22 ROOS E Nic Ruggiero
4th 6:45 CC E CORMAC Stevens



Individual
 
 
Austin College 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Liam Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Christian Saravia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Alan Rosenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jacob Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Gabe Daniles 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Nic Ruggiero 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Nik Koelzer 2 0 3 3 0 0 4 0 1-0
6 Josh Nelms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Nick Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Tobias Ward 2 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0-0
9 Ryan Laventure 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
10 Sebastian Scherier 3 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0-0
11 Jack Stack 1 1 3 4 1 0 2 0 1-1
12 Aidan Wade 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Anthony Sury 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Andrew Galt 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0-0
18 Victor Buscemi 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-1
22 Greyson Gaworecki 4 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 0-0
23 Dylan McArthur 6 4 0 4 0 1 3 0 0-0

Totals 30 15 10 25 7 10 18 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alan Rosenberg 24:00 4 6
1A Liam Roberts 8:00 1 0

Totals 5 6

Connecticut 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Isaac Merwin 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 CORMAC Stevens 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0-0
3 Grant Archer 4 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0-0
4 Carson Neidert 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Liam Merrill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jeffrey Harrington 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1-2
7 George Gould 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jonathan  Rojas 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
10 Siaki Nelson 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Matthew Maischoss 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
13 Ethan Hipsky 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0
14 Jesse Ellis 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 1-0
15 Brevin Master 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Graham Stuart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Cully Macpherson 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Edwin Smilack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 19 5 3 8 12 7 10 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Isaac Merwin 32:00 15 7

Totals 15 7


